
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Ergebnisse 
 

 
Österreichische Meisterschaft 

 
 
Sparte: Ordonnanzgewehr 
 
Ort, Datum:  Salzburg von 16.9.2011 bis 18.9.2011 
 
Durchführender Landesverband:  Salzburg 
 

 



Allgemein-Liegend, 16.bis 18.9.2011 Serie
Rang Name Vorname SchNr Bundld. 1 2 Gesamt i10er 10 9 8 7

1 Krenek Gerhard 3 S 91 85 176 2 6 8 3 2

2 Eckert Albert 39 S 91 82 173 4 10 4 0

3 Nowak Johannes 1 W 90 80 170 2 4 9 3 2

4 Foissner Michael 18 NÖ 82 86 168 1 2 9 4 5

5 Ostadal Andreas 28 W 87 77 164 1 5 3 5 5

6 Schöfmann Leo 15 W 81 82 163 4 3 6 6

7 Gierlinger Robert 9 S 81 82 163 0 10 4 5

8 Wimmer Roland 31 S 81 79 160 3 6 2 5 4

9 Wilfling Johann 7 S 83 74 157 2 7 5 1

10 Simml jun. Johann 22 NÖ 76 80 156 1 3 2 8 3

11 Kreindl Gottfried 16 OÖ 79 76 155 1 9 3 3

12 Mayer Bernhard 32 OÖ 73 75 148 3 2 6 3

13 Lehner Othmar 51 OÖ 70 75 145 1 3 1 4 5

14 Ebner Ludwig 11 S 67 70 137 0 3 6 5

15 Jöbstl Emil 35 K 60 70 130 0 2 5 6

16 Bauer Manfred 23 NÖ 58 69 127 1 1 4 5

17 Moser Helmut 19 S 71 53 124 1 2 2 2 5

18 Greczi Otmar 4 K 15 36 51 0 0 0 1



Senioren-Liegend, 16.bis 18.9.2011 Serie
Rang Name Vorname SchNr Bundld. 1 2 Gesamt i10er 10 9 8 7

1 Weidner Gerhard 61 S 91 92 183 3 9 6 4 1

2 Schmid Willibald 89 NÖ 86 85 171 2 2 7 11 0

3 Kubec Andreas 78 K 75 79 154 1 2 5 5 5

4 Hinterleitner Josef 63 NÖ 74 79 153 1 1 5 5 6

5 Klawatsch Josef 80 NÖ 76 75 151 1 3 7 6

6 Mayer Herbert 86 NÖ 67 80 147 1 5 3 5

7 Schöfmann Leopold 81 W 73 67 140 2 0 9 3

8 Winkler Rudolf 79 NÖ 69 70 139 2 4 5 1

9 Burzec Boleslaw 52 S 52 68 120 1 3 4 4

10 Wetzstein Robert 71 W 56 33 89 2 0 3 1

11 Ranner Werner 48 K 30 0 30 0 0 1 1



Allgemein-Sitzend, 16.bis 18.9.2011
Rang Name Vorname SchNr Bundld. 1 2 Gesamt i10er 10 9 8 7

1 Foissner Michael 18 NÖ 99 97 196 8 16 4 0 0

2 Wilfling Johann 7 S 94 97 191 8 12 7 1 0

3 Simml jun. Johann 22 NÖ 97 94 191 3 11 9 0 0

4 Bauer Manfred 23 NÖ 92 97 189 7 11 7 2 0

5 Gierlinger Robert 9 S 95 94 189 3 11 7 2 0
6 Krenek Gerhard 3 S 93 95 188 10 9 0 1

7 Schöfmann Leo 15 W 95 92 187 4 9 9 2 0

8 Wimmer Roland 31 S 95 91 186 3 7 12 1 0

9 Reibnegger Andreas 13 K 91 94 185 7 9 8 2 1

10 Nowak Johannes 1 W 92 93 185 4 8 10 1 1

11 Beinhundner Georg 12 S 93 92 185 4 8 9 3 0

12 Ebner Ludwig 11 S 94 91 185 2 8 9 3 0

13 Ostadal Andreas 28 W 92 92 184 3 8 9 2 1

14 Strasser Friedrich 38 OÖ 87 95 182 1 5 12 3 0

15 Atteneder Anton 17 OÖ 88 94 182 3 7 9 3 1

16 Kreindl Gottfried 16 OÖ 88 93 181 1 6 10 3 1

17 Jöbstl Emil 35 K 88 93 181 4 6 10 3 1

18 Billmayer Thomas 37 OÖ 91 90 181 6 10 3 1

19 Lampl Kurt 14 K 93 88 181 3 9 5 4 2

20 Murth Peter 5 NÖ 89 90 179 4 12 3 1

21 Weiß Michael 26 B 89 90 179 2 7 6 6 1

22 Hareter Markus 25 B 88 90 178 2 5 9 5 1

23 Bergmaier Joachim 30 OÖ 90 87 177 2 6 8 4 1

24 Mayer Bernhard 32 OÖ 91 86 177 2 4 11 3 2

25 Pötscher Franz 29 OÖ 94 83 177 4 8 5 4 2

26 Absmann Hermann 10 S 85 90 175 2 8 2 7 3

27 Hauer Jörg 20 NÖ 84 90 174 2 4 10 2 4

28 Meierhofer Peter 40 W 87 87 174 1 2 11 6 1

29 Wolf Franz 36 K 84 89 173 1 2 11 5 2

30 Eckert Albert 39 S 86 84 170 1 10 7 2

31 Eder Wolfgang 33 OÖ 86 81 167 2 3 5 9 2

32 Lehner Othmar 51 OÖ 76 89 165 1 4 8 2 1

33 Moser Helmut 19 S 74 86 160 2 2 3 8 7

Serie



Allgemein-Sitzend, 16.bis 18.9.2011
Rang Name Vorname SchNr Bundld. 1 2 Gesamt i10er 10 9 8 7

Serie

34 Wilfling Ingrid 8 S 75 85 160 2 5 3 4 6

35 Ritt Christian 41 OÖ 71 88 159 3 4 4 4 4

36 Greczi Otmar 4 K 80 79 159 2 6 4 5

37 Novotny Joachim 27 B 77 81 158 1 8 4 4

38 Zinkl Gottfried 42 OÖ 76 79 155 0 5 7 6



Senioren-Sitzend, 16.bis 18.9.2011
Rang Name Vorname SchNr Bundld. 1 2 Gesamt i10er 10 9 8 7

1 Weidner Gerhard 61 S 97 97 194 6 14 6 0 0

2 Wimmer Martin 55 S 96 97 193 2 13 7 0 0

3 Ableidinger Karl 90 NÖ 93 97 190 5 10 10 0 0

4 Klawatsch Josef 80 NÖ 94 95 189 4 12 5 3 0

5 Mayer Herbert 86 NÖ 95 93 188 6 9 10 1 0

6 Hopfner Heinz 64 S 98 90 188 3 12 5 2 1

7 Ranner Werner 48 K 92 95 187 5 8 11 1 0

8 Winkler Rudolf 79 NÖ 92 95 187 3 10 8 1 1

9 Simml sen. Johann 87 NÖ 90 94 184 5 10 5 4 1

10 Schöfmann Leopold 81 W 93 91 184 4 10 5 4 1

11 Grüll Robert 50 OÖ 93 91 184 2 7 10 3 0

12 Andres Karl 60 NÖ 96 88 184 2 8 9 2 1

13 Schmid Willibald 89 NÖ 88 95 183 6 9 6 4 1

14 Schwarzfurtner Josef 70 K 93 90 183 2 9 5 6 0

15 Hauser Anton 56 OÖ 91 91 182 5 7 9 3 1

16 Kubec Andreas 78 K 89 92 181 4 5 11 4 0

17 Bogner Wolfgang 88 NÖ 89 92 181 1 7 8 4 1

18 Hoffmann Manfred 66 K 89 92 181 1 6 10 3 1

19 Kopp Johann 62 S 89 91 180 4 6 8 6 0

20 Oppolzer Hannes 77 W 91 89 180 2 5 10 5 0

21 Lesjak Andreas 67 K 88 91 179 2 7 8 3 1

22 Patscheider Peter 69 K 88 91 179 2 6 8 5 1

23 Hinterleitner Josef 63 NÖ 88 91 179 2 4 12 3 1

24 Mössinger Roland 72 S 89 90 179 4 6 9 3 2

25 Zlanabitnig Kurt 76 K 92 87 179 7 8 2 3

26 Etzelstorfer Alfred 83 OÖ 87 91 178 4 10 6 0

27 Kandutsch Hans 73 K 88 90 178 3 5 9 5 1

28 Burzec Boleslaw 52 S 91 87 178 2 6 10 0 4

29 Wetzstein Robert 71 W 86 90 176 1 5 9 4 1

30 Waldner Georg 65 K 90 82 172 2 3 9 5 3

31 Schlager Franz 59 OÖ 82 84 166 1 2 8 6 2

32 Bergmaier Hubert 57 OÖ 80 85 165 2 7 5 6

33 Mixanig Waldemar 54 K 83 81 164 3 3 6 4 6

Serie



Senioren-Sitzend, 16.bis 18.9.2011
Rang Name Vorname SchNr Bundld. 1 2 Gesamt i10er 10 9 8 7

Serie

34 Walser-Unger Reinhard 47 NÖ 82 81 163 1 2 5 7 6

35 Errath Stanislaus 53 K 82 81 163 1 3 6 5 4

36 Ankert Franz 68 K 78 77 155 1 4 8 4

37 Korn Hermann 82 NÖ 85 69 154 3 4 6 0

38 Kiener Josef 58 OÖ 80 71 151 3 4 1 4 6

39 Orth Hans Gerhard 85 NÖ 54 91 145 2 2 8 2 1

40 Hentschl Dieter 84 NÖ 69 68 137 1 4 0 10

41 Mösslinger Werner 49 OÖ 50 68 118 1 1 0 3 4

42 Warum Rudolf 75 K 39 69 108 2 0 2 3



Mannschaftswertung Allgemein-Liegend, 16.bis 18.9.2011

1 Salzburg 1
WILFLING Johann 157
GIERLINGER Robert 163
KRENEK Gerhard 176 496

2 Niederösterreich 1
BAUER Manfred 127
SIMML Hans jun. 156
FOISSNER Michael 168 451

3 Oberösterreich 1
LEHNER Otmar 145
KREINDL Gottfried 155
MAYER Bernhard 148 448

4 Salzburg 2
EBNER Ludwig 137
MOSER Helmut 124
WIMMER Roland 160 421



Mannschaftswertung Allgemein-Sitzend, 16.bis 18.9.2011

BAUER Manfred 189
SIMML Hans jun. 191
FOISSNER Michael 196 576

WILFLING Johann 191
GIERLINGER Robert 189
KRENEK Gerhard 188 568

OSTADAL Andreas 184
NOWAK Johannes 185
SCHÖFMANN Leo 187 556

EBNER Ludwig 185
ABSMANN Hermann 175
BEINHUNDNER Georg 185 545

ATTENEDER Anton 182
KREINDL Gottfried 181
PÖTSCHER Franz 177 540

BILLMAYER Thomas 181
STRASSER Friedrich 182
ZINKL Gottfried 155 518

REIBNEGGER Andreas 185
GRECZI Otmar 159
WOLF Franz 173 517

WILFLING Ingrid 160
WIMMER Roland 186
ECKERT Albert 170 516

1 Niederösterreich 1

3 Wien 1

7 Kärnten

6 Oberösterreich 4

8 Salzburg 3

5 Oberösterreich 2

2 Salzburg 1

4 Salzburg 2



HARETER Markus 178
WEISS Michael 179
NOVOTNY Joachim 158 515

LEHNER Otmar 165
RITT Christian 159
BERGMAIER Joachim 177 501

10 Oberösterreich 1

9 Burgenland 1



Mannschaftswertung Senioren-Sitzend, 16.bis 18.9.2011

WIEDNER Gerhard 194
KOPP Johann 180
HOPFNER Heinz 188 562

KLAWATSCH Josef 189
WINKLER Rudolf 187
SIMML Johann sen. 184 560

ABLEIDINGER Karl 190
SCHMID Willibald 183
ANDRES Karl 184 557

WIMMER Martin 193
BURZEC Boleslaw 178
MÖSSINGER Roland 179 550

RANNER Werner 187
HOFFMANN Manfred 181
LESJAK Andreas 179 547

PATSCHEIDER Peter 179
KUBEC Andreas 181
SCHWARZFURTNER Josef 183 543

WETZSTEIN Robert 176
SCHÖFMANN Leo sen. 184
OPPOLZER Hannes 180 540

HINTERLEITNER Josef 179
BOGNER Wolfgang 181
WALSER-UNGER Reinhard 163 523

1 Salzburg 1

2 Niederösterreich 3

7 Wien 1

4 Salzburg 2

5 Kärnten 1

6 Kärnten 2

3 Niederösterreich 4

8 Niederösterreich 2



Mannschaftswertung Senioren-Sitzend, 16.bis 18.9.2011

ERRATH Stanislaus 163
WALDNER Georg 172
ANKERT Franz 155 490

BERGMAIER Hubert 165
KIENER Josef 151
SCHLAGER Franz 166 482

ETZELDORFER Alfred 178
GRÜLL Robert 184
MÖSSLINGER Werner 118 480

KANDUTSCH Hans 178
WARUM Rudolf 108
ZLANABITNIG Kurt 179 465

ORTH Hans-Gerhard 145
KORN Hermann 154
HENDSCHEL Dieter 137 436

13 Niederösterreich 1

11 Oberösterreich 1

9 Kärnten 4

10 Oberösterreich 2

12 Kärnten 3
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